				DE-111
NAN	IE:	IEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 243016 Jason Oei	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
		™E: The Elder and Disability Law Firm		
		ADDRESS: 104 E. Olive Ave., Suite 103	FILED	
		Redlands STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92373	Superior Court of California	1
		ONE NO.: 909-888-7100 FAX NO.: 877-874-1090	County of Riverside	
1		ADDRESS: jasonoei@california-elder-law.com	3/11/2022	
-		IEY FOR (name): Walter Charles Noon III, Petitioner	K. Allen	
ST MA	REE	RIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Riverside T Address: 4050 Main St. g Address: 4050 Main St.	Electronically Filed	
CITY		D ZP CODE: Riverside, CA 92501		
	BRA	ANCH NAME: Riverside Branch, Probate		
ES	TA	TE OF (name): Walter Charles Noon Jr. DECEDENT		
PE	TIT	ION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary		
		Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration with Will Annexed	CASE NUMBER: PRRI22005	40
		Letters of Special Administration with general powers	HEARING DATE AND TIME:	DEPT.;
		× Authorization to Administer Under the Independent		8
		Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	05/09/2022 08:30 AM	0
	a. b. Pe	blication will be in (specify name of newspaper): Moreno Valley News Publication requested. Publication to be arranged. stitioner (name each):		
	Wa	alter Charles Noon III		
	~ ~ ~	mun alle di al		
	1	quests that Generalized and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate.		
	a. b.	(name): Walter Charles Noon III	be appointed	
	υ.	(1) executor	be appointed	
		(2) administrator with will annexed		
		(3) × administrator		
		(4) special administrator with general powers		
		and Letters issue upon qualification.		
	C.	× full imited authority be granted to administer under the Independent	dent Administration of Estates Act	
	d.			
		(2) s bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished b	y an admitted surety insurer or as o	therwise
		provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is different	ent from the maximum required by F	Prob.
		(3) Code, § 8482.) (3) in deposits in a blocked account be allowed	Deceints will be filed	
		 (3) \$ in deposits in a blocked account be allowed (Specify institution and location): 	. Receipts will be lifed.	
3.	a.	Decedent died on (date): April 12, 2021 at (place): Riverside, CA		
		(1) x a resident of the county named above.		
		(2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above publication in the newspaper named in item 1):	located at (specify location permitti	ng
	b.	Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify cou	intry):	
	c.	Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify):		
		562 W. Campus View Dr., Riverside, CA 92507; Riverside County		

					D	E-111
ESTATE OF (name):		DF (name):	Wa	lter Charles Noon Jr. ^c DECEDENT	ASE NUMBER:	
3. d.	Ch	aracter and estimated value of the prop	erty of the esta	te (complete in all case	3):	
		Personal property:	- \$unknown	• •	,	
	(2)	Annual gross income from				
		(a) real property:	\$0			
		(b) personal property:	\$0			
	(3)	Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	\$0			
		Gross fair market value of real property:	\$ 457,500			
	(5)	(Less) Encumbrances:	(\$0)		
	(6)	Net value of real property:	\$ 457,500	······································		
	(7)	Total (add (3) and (6)):	•		\$ 457,500	
e.		Will waives bond. Speci			and the will waives bond. quire a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachr	nent
	(/	3e(2).)	e nanou sena,			
	(3)	All heirs at law are adults and have				
£	(4)	Sole personal representative is a c	orporate fiducia	y or an exempt governr	nent agency.	
f.	(1) (2)	Decedent died intestate. Copy of decedent's will dated:		codicil dated	(specify for each):	
	(0)	language documents.)	elf-proving (Prol	o. Code, § 8220).	ments and English translations of for	-
	(3)		ds or their subst	ance in Attachment 3f(3	ecopy of the lost will or codicil or a w), and state reasons in that attachme	
g.		pointment of personal representative (cl Appointment of executor or administrator (a) Proposed executor is named a (b) No executor is named in the width (c) Proposed personal representation (d) Other named executors will no (d) Other reasons (specify):	with will annexe is executor in the ill. tive is a nomine at $3g(1)(c)$.)	ed: e will and consents to a e of a person entitled to		
h	(3) (4)	Continued in Attac Appointment of administrator: (a) Petitioner is a person entitled to (b) Petitioner is a nominee of a per- (c) Petitioner is related to the dece Appointment of special administrator Proposed personal representative of posed personal representative is a resident of California. nonresident of California <i>(specify per-</i>)	o Letters. <i>(If nea</i> rson entitled to edent as <i>(specit</i> or requested. <i>(S</i> would be a succ	cessary, explain priority _etters. (Affix nominatio y): Child pecify grounds and requessor personal represe	n as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) lested powers in Attachment 3g(3).)	
	(3) (4)	 resident of the United States. nonresident of the United States. 				

ESTATE OF (name):	Walter Charles Noon Jr.	CASE NUMBER:	
	DECEDENT		

- 4. Decedent's will does not preclude administration of this estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act.
- 5. a. Decedent was survived by (check items (1) or (2), and (3) or (4), and (5) or (6), and (7) or (8))
 - (1) spouse.
 - (2) no spouse as follows:
 - (a) divorced or never married.
 - (b) spouse deceased.
 - (3) registered domestic partner.
 - (4) no registered domestic partner. (See Fam. Code, § 297.5(c); Prob. Code, §§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)
 - (5) $\begin{bmatrix} \mathbf{x} \end{bmatrix}$ child as follows:
 - (a) 💌 natural or adopted.
 - (b) natural adopted by a third party.
 - (6) no child.
 - (7) issue of a predeceased child.
 - (8) no issue of a predeceased child.
 - b. Decedent was was not survived by a stepchild or foster child or children who would have been adopted by decedent but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code, § 6454.)
- (Complete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or registered domestic partner but no issue (only a or b apply), or (2) no spouse, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the first box that applies):
 - a. Decedent was survived by a parent or parents who are listed in item 8.
 - b. Decedent was survived by issue of deceased parents, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - c. Decedent was survived by a grandparent or grandparents who are listed in item 8.
 - d. Decedent was survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - e. Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - f. Decedent was survived by next of kin, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - g. Decedent was survived by parents of a predeceased spouse or issue of those parents, if both are predeceased, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - h. Decedent was survived by no known next of kin.
- 7. (Complete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.)
 - a. Decedent had no predeceased spouse.
 - b. Decedent had a predeceased spouse who
 - (1) died not more than 15 years before decedent and who owned an interest in real property that passed to decedent,
 - (2) died not more than five years before decedent and who owned **personal property** valued at \$10,000 or more that passed to decedent, (*If you checked (1) or (2), check only the first box that applies*):
 - (a) Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (b) Decedent was survived by a parent or parents of the predeceased spouse who are listed in item 8.
 - (c) Decedent was survived by issue of a parent of the predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (d) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the decedent, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (e) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (3) ____ neither (1) nor (2) apply.
- 8. Listed on the next page are the names, relationships to decedent, ages, and addresses, so far as known to or reasonably ascertainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in decedent's will or any codicil, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons named or checked in items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust named in decedent's will or any codicil in which the trustee and personal representative are the same person.

DF-111

		C)E-111
ESTATE OF (name):		Valter Charles Noon Jr. CASE NUMBER: DECEDENT	·
8. <u>Name and relationship to decedent</u> Walter Charles Noon III	<u>Age</u> 57	<u>Address</u> 428 Summit Ave., Redlands, CA 92373	
Michael Noon	53	562 W. Campus View Dr., Riverside, CA 92507	
Kimberley Eva Noon	51	160 W. Big Springs Rd., Apt. 2, Riverside, CA 92507	

Continued on Attachment 8.	
9. Number of pages attached:	
Date: 91 (03 2022	
Jason Oei	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)*
* (Signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign, but the petition may be verified	by any one of them (Prob. Code, §§ 1020, 1021; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 7.103).)
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California	nia that the foregoing is true and correct.
Date: 01/03/2022	. /// .F. 7-14
Walter Charles Noon, III	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	(SIGNATURE OF PETUTIONER)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
Signatures of additional petitioners follow last attachment.	

IN THE MATTER OF:	
-------------------	--

Walter Charles Noon Jr.

Riverside County Mandatory Attachment to Form DE-111

(Continued from Petition for Probate (form DE-111).)

- 10. I have enclosed a true and correct copy of the decedent's death certificate (with social security number redacted), as required by Local Rule 7200.
- 11. (Check one of the following):
 - a. This is a petition for appointment of a special administrator without general powers, and without power to sell real property.
 - b. D The decedent's estate does not include any interest in real property.
 - c. X The physical and mailing addresses of all real property in which the decedent's estate owns an interest is listed in attachment 11c as required by Local Rule 7132.
- 12. I have completed an internet search to identify and locate the heirs of the decedent as required by Local Rule 7132. A true and correct copy of the entry related to the decedent from each website or, if none, the listing of results, is enclosed as attachment 12.
- 13. (Check one of the following):
 - a. Detitioner requests appointment with the bond required by Probate Code 8482.
 - b. Retitioner requests either no bond or a minimum bond of \$30,000 based on the will waiving bond or bond waivers filed by all heirs. To support this request, petitioner alleges as follows as required by Local Rule 7203:
 - (1) The decedent is expected to owe the following taxes:

i	State income tax:		\$_ <u>0</u>
ii	Federal income tax:		\$_0
iii	Real and personal property tax:		\$ <u>0</u>
		Total:	\$ <u>0</u>

 The decedent's known and reasonably-ascertainable unsecured or contingent creditors are as follows:

Name of Creditor	Address		Maximum Potential Liability
CA Neurointeventional	P.O. Box 7270, Moreno Valley, CA 92552		38.56
Riverside Med. Clinic	3660 Arlington Ave., Riverside, CA 92506		14.64
Pacific Credit Services	P.O. Box 150, Fairfield, CA 94533		45.07
Kinum Inc.	Dept 547, P.O. Box 4115, Concord, CA 94524		107.98
KC Tan Med Corp	P.O. Box 2523, Indianapolis, IN 46206		8.98
Parkview Com. Hosp.	3865 Jackson St., Riverside, CA 92503	·····	185.48
		Total:	cont

IN THE MATTER OF:	CASE NUMBER:
Walter Charles Noon Jr.	

Riverside County Mandatory Attachment to Form DE-111

(Continued from Petition for Probate (form DE-111).)

- 10. I have enclosed a true and correct copy of the decedent's death certificate (with social security number redacted), as required by Local Rule 7200.
- 11. (Check one of the following):
 - a. This is a petition for appointment of a special administrator without general powers, and without power to sell real property.
 - b. D The decedent's estate does not include any interest in real property.
 - c. X The physical and mailing addresses of all real property in which the decedent's estate owns an interest is listed in attachment 11c as required by Local Rule 7132.
- 12. I have completed an internet search to identify and locate the heirs of the decedent as required by Local Rule 7132. A true and correct copy of the entry related to the decedent from each website or, if none, the listing of results, is enclosed as attachment 12.
- 13. (Check one of the following):
 - a. Detitioner requests appointment with the bond required by Probate Code 8482.
 - b. Petitioner requests either no bond or a minimum bond of \$30,000 based on the will waiving bond or bond waivers filed by all heirs. To support this request, petitioner alleges as follows as required by Local Rule 7203:
 - (1) The decedent is expected to owe the following taxes:

i	State income tax:		\$ <u>0</u>
ii	Federal income tax:		\$ <u>0</u>
iii	Real and personal property tax:		\$ <u>0</u>
		Total:	\$ <u>0</u>

2) The decedent's known and reasonably-ascertainable unsecured or contingent creditors are as follows:

Name of Creditor	Address	Maximum Potential Liability
Designated Billing Solut	10833 Valley View St., Suite 415, Cypress, CA 90630	25.69
Blackstone Medical Cor	4500Brockton Ave., Suite 305, Riverside, CA 92501	352.48
Jansen & Co.	2100 N. Kolb Rd., Suite 101, Tucson, AZ 85715	750.00
Riverside Com. Hosp.	P.O. Box 99400, Louisville, KY 40269	1,484.00
Vituity	P.O. Box 582663, Modesto, CA 95358	38.66
	Tatali	Const

Total: (ON T

IN THE MATTER OF:

Walter Charles Noon Jr.

CASE NUMBER:

Riverside County Mandatory Attachment to Form DE-111

(Continued from Petition for Probate (form DE-111).)

- 10. I have enclosed a true and correct copy of the decedent's death certificate (with social security number redacted), as required by Local Rule 7200.
- 11. (Check one of the following):
 - a. This is a petition for appointment of a special administrator without general powers, and without power to sell real property.
 - b. D The decedent's estate does not include any interest in real property.
 - c. X The physical and mailing addresses of all real property in which the decedent's estate owns an interest is listed in attachment 11c as required by Local Rule 7132.
- 12. I have completed an internet search to identify and locate the heirs of the decedent as required by Local Rule 7132. A true and correct copy of the entry related to the decedent from each website or, if none, the listing of results, is enclosed as attachment 12.
- 13. (Check one of the following):
 - a. Detitioner requests appointment with the bond required by Probate Code 8482.
 - b. Petitioner requests either no bond or a minimum bond of \$30,000 based on the will waiving bond or bond waivers filed by all heirs. To support this request, petitioner alleges as follows as required by Local Rule 7203:

(1) The decedent is expected to owe the following taxes:

i	State income tax:		\$ <u>0</u>
ii	Federal income tax:		\$_0
iii	Real and personal property tax:		\$_0
		Total:	\$_ <u>0</u>

2) The decedent's known and reasonably-ascertainable unsecured or contingent creditors are as follows:

Name of Creditor	Address	Maximum Potential Liability
Pacific Pulmonary Med	4234 Riverwalk Pkwy, Ste 230, Riverside, CA 92505	1,885.00
Designated Receivable	10833 Valley View St., Suite 415, Cypress, CA 90630	\$5,783.95
Medical Billing Services	P.O. Box 5010, Monrovia, CA 91017	25.99
		10 746 48

Total: 10,746.48

Adopted for Mandatory Use Riverside Superior Court RI-PR069 [Rev. 01/30/20] (Reformatted 07/23/20)

<u></u>			
IN THE MATTER OF:	CASE NUMBER:		
Walter Charles Noon Jr.			
	I		
3) The estate is expected to be: 🔀 solv	vent 🔲 insolvent		
4) The efforts taken to obtain the above info			
\mathbf{A} Reviewed decedent's mail for \mathbf{P}	2 days		
X Reviewed current utility bills			
Reviewed current property tax bills			
Reviewed bank statements for the last			
Reviewed most recent income tax returns			
Other:			
Date: <u>Ollos</u> Dei <u>Jason</u> <u>Dei</u> (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)*		

*(Signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign, but the petition may be verified by any one of them (Prob. Code §§ 1020, 1021; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 7.103).)

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

3/2022 Date: alter C. Noon

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

Signatures of additional petitioners follow last attachment.